又66512

(Re	equestor's Name)		
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



900267701819

900267701819 12/30/14-01038-001 **55.00

1. Stateman FEB 18 2015

Maria es Sull'an



January 13, 2015

OLGA VELASCO 2600 DOUGLAS RD SUITE 800 CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

SUBJECT: METEC ASSET MANAGEMENT, L.C.

Ref. Number: Z00512

We have received your document for METEC ASSET MANAGEMENT, L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$55.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Effective January 1, 2014, all limited liability company forms must be submitted in accordance with the Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Letter Number: 915A00000715

Justin M Shivers
Regulatory Specialist II
Registration/Qualification Section

www.sunbiz.org

December 16, 2014

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: METEC ASSET MANAGEMENT, L.C.

Dear Sir/Madam:

On behalf of the above-referenced limited liability company, I enclose herewith an original and one (1) copy of the fully executed Articles of Dissolution and Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution, together with a check in the amount of \$55.00.

Please have this original copy of the Articles of Dissolution and Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution filed among the corporate records of the State of Florida <u>effective</u> <u>December 31, 2014</u>. Please return a certified copy to the undersigned.

The check enclosed herein is in payment of the following fees or charges:

 Filing Fee
 \$25.00

 Certified Copy Fee
 30.00

 TOTAL
 \$55.00

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Enclosures

COVER LETTER

	gistration Section vision of Corporations			
SUBJECT:	Metec Asset Management, L.C.			
(Name of Limited Liability Company)				
The enclosed	d Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitt	ed for filing.		
Please return	all correspondence concerning this matter to	the following:		
Olga Busto Velasco				
(Name of Person)				
Metec Asset Managment				
(Firm/Company)				
2600 Douglas Road, Suite 800				
(Address)				
Coral Gables, FL 33134				
	(City/Sta	te and Zip Code)		
For further in	nformation concerning this matter, please call:			
01	ga Busto Velasco	786- 433-1710		
	(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)		
Enclosed is a	check for the following amount:			
\$25	.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution	\$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
	MAILING ADDRESS:	STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:		
	Registration Section Division of Corporations	Registration Section		
	Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Division of Corporations Clifton Building			
	Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle		

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF METEC ASSET MANAGEMENT, L.C.

METEC Asset Management, L.C., a dissolved Florida Limited Liability Company, executes the following Articles of Dissolution under section 605.0707 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act:

ARTICLE I - NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of this limited liability company is METEC ASSET MANAGEMENT, L.C. (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - EFFECTIVE DATE OF DISSOLUTION

The effective date of the dissolution of the Company shall be the date of filing of these Articles of Dissolution.

ARTICLE III - OCCURRENCE THAT RESULTED IN DISSOLUTION

As permitted by the Operating Agreement of the Company and under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, resolutions approving dissolution of the Company were adopted by the unanimous written consent of all of the Members owning one hundred percent of the Company.

EXECUTION DATE:

Fric I Torano

MEMBER

Richard Hernanlleź